Three Hundred Crore only) divided into 200,00,00,000 (Two Hundred 
Crore) equity shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One only) each and 1,00,00,000 
(One Crore) Preference Shares of ` 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) 
each and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company was ̀  1,02,00,15,971/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Two Crore Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Seventy One only) comprising of 1,02,00,15,971 (One Hundred 
Two Crore Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy One) equity 
shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One only).

Subsequent to the closure of FY’21, the Company has allotted 
72,126 equity shares to the eligible employees of the Company and 
its subsidiary, on exercise of the options granted under JSPL ESOP 
Scheme-2017